Allocation for FY 2018-19.

BACKGROUND:
The Student Affairs Fee is a mandatory, permanent student fee that is collected each semester
from all undergraduate and graduate students taking at least one credit hour on the main campus.
The collected fees go toward supporting programs and activities that the Student Affairs Board
(SAB) has selected, evaluated, and monitored, and that the Cabinet recommends for approval.
No new programs were added and no proposals for new programs were received for FY2018-19.

AUTHORITY:
Pursuant to §4.2 of the Trustees Policy Manual, the Board is required to review and approve
distribution of student fee funds among various student activities.

ANALYSIS:
Based on the information available regarding the potential fee increase and enrollment trends for
the University, the Budget Office estimated the net effect on the total Student Affairs Fee
allocation could be a revenue increase between 2% and 4%.  The SAB prepared three allocation
scenarios for a 2%, 3%, and 4% increase in revenue.  The appropriate scenario will be
determined based on the Fall 2018 Semester enrollment information available as of census.

Proposal #1:

Student Organization
2017-18
Budget

Change to
Allocation

Total
Allocation

Auraria Early Learning Center 45,044   -   45,044
Career Services 320,839   16,690   337,529

Club Sports 37,000   -   37,000
CVA 58,000   2,637   60,637

LGBTQIA 138,280   6,923   145,203
Music 74,213   -   74,213

Student Activities 517,924   18,512   536,436
Student Engage. and Wellness 396,107   15,840   411,947

Student Government 169,500   (29,500)   140,000
Student Media 388,085   17,502   405,587

Student Org. Funding 62,500   -   62,500
Student Travel 210,742   2,953   213,695

Theatre 96,880   -   96,880
Women’s Services 104,835   3,342   108,177

TOTAL 2,619,949   54,899   2,674,848

Proposal 1 - 2% Revenue Increase

Page 39 of 53

Metropolitan State University of Denver   Agenda Item VII.B.iv.
Board of Trustees Meeting  Page 2 of 14
Friday, May 4, 2018  Action Item

Proposal #2:

Proposal #3:

Student Organization
2017-18
Budget

Change to
Allocation

Total
Allocation

Auraria Early Learning Center 45,044   -   45,044
Career Services 320,839   20,834   341,673

Club Sports 37,000   -   37,000
CVA 58,000   4,500   62,500

LGBTQIA 138,280   7,917   146,197
Music 74,213   2,000   76,213

Student Activities 517,924   23,665   541,589
Student Engage. and Wellness 396,107   16,014   412,121

Student Government 169,500   (29,500)   140,000
Student Media 388,085   21,790   409,875

Student Org. Funding 62,500   -   62,500
Student Travel 210,742   3,077   213,819

Theatre 96,880   6,780   103,660
Women’s Services 104,835   4,046   108,881

TOTAL 2,619,949   81,123   2,701,072

Proposal 2 - 3% Revenue Increase

Student Organization
2017-18
Budget

Change to
Allocation

Total
Allocation

Auraria Early Learning Center 45,044   -   45,044
Career Services 320,839   20,834   341,673

Club Sports 37,000   -   37,000
CVA 58,000   5,000   63,000

LGBTQIA 138,280   7,917   146,197
Music 74,213   2,000   76,213

Student Activities 517,924   32,000   549,924
Student Engage. and Wellness 396,107   16,014   412,121

Student Government 169,500   (27,343)   142,157
Student Media 388,085   21,790   409,875

Student Org. Funding 62,500   -   62,500
Student Travel 210,742   8,000   218,742

Theatre 96,880   6,780   103,660
Women’s Services 104,835   14,355   119,190

TOTAL 2,619,949   107,347   2,727,296

Proposal 3 - 4% Revenue Increase

Page 40 of 53

Proposed Budget
Student Affairs Board Allocation Summary

Metropolitan State University of Denver
Board of Trustees Meeting
Friday, May 4, 2018

Agenda Item VII.B.iv.
Page 3 of 14
Action Item

Page 41 of 53

Table of Contents

Accomplishments ..... 3

Membership..... 3
Goals and Objectives ..... 3

Summary ..... 4

Department Allocation…………………………………………………………………..... 5